[bookmark: _GoBack]Reliable Information Sources
For the Public: 
1. Snopes: https://www.snopes.com/ 
2. Pressbooks – Web Literacy: https://webliteracy.pressbooks.com/ 
3. Politifact: https://www.politifact.com/ 
4. Factcheck.org: https://www.factcheck.org/ 
a. SciCheck: https://www.factcheck.org/scicheck/ 
5. Washington Post Fact Checker: https://www.washingtonpost.com/news/fact-checker/ 
6. NPR Fact-Check: https://www.npr.org/sections/politics-fact-check 
7. Lie Detectors: https://lie-detectors.org/ 
8. Hoax Slayer: https://counteringdisinformation.org/ 
9. Climate Feedback: https://climatefeedback.org/ 
10.  Quote Investigator: https://quoteinvestigator.com/ 
11.  The Hound (Mexico): https://www.animalpolitico.com/sabueso/?seccion=discurso 
12.  Guardian Reality Check (UK): https://www.theguardian.com/news/reality-       check 
13.  BBC Reality Check (UK): https://www.bbc.com/news/reality_check 
14.  Full Fact (UK): https://fullfact.org/ 
15.  15. The Logical Indian: 
16. https://thelogicalindian.com/fact-check 
17.  Altnews: https://www.altnews.in/ 
18.  Bellingcat: Home of Online Investigations: https://www.bellingcat.com/ 
19.  The Centre for Information Resilience: https://www.info-res.org/ 
20.  Disinfowatch (Canada): https://disinfowatch.org/ 
21.  Media Bias/Fact Check: https://mediabiasfactcheck.com/ 
22.  FlackCheck: http://flackcheck.org/ 
23.  International Fact-Checking Network: https://www.ifcncodeofprinciples.poynter.org/ 
24.  New Literacy Project: https://newslit.org/ 
25.  Mediawise: https://www.poynter.org/mediawise/  
26.  National Association for Media Literacy Education: https://namle.net/  
27.  26. New York Times – Fact Checks: 
28. https://www.nytimes.com/spotlight/fact-checks 
29.  Media Smarts: Canada’s Centre for Digital and Media Literacy: https://checkthenshare.ca/ 
30. News Literacy Network: https://newsliteracynetwork.org/ 

Politics and War:
1. Ukrainefacts.org 
Health and Science: 
1. Health and Science Facts: https://www.healthandsciencefacts.com/ 
2. Vaccinating Against Bunk: Curbing Viral Misinformation (Go Viral): https://www.psychologicalscience.org/observer/vaccinating-agasinst-bunk#top 
For Academics: 
1. General: 
a. Misinformation in Canada: Research and Policy Options – Evidence for Democracy: file:///C:/Documents/Critical%20Thinking%20Solutions/Misinformation/misinformation-in-canada-evidence-for-democracy-report_.pdf   
b. Simon Fraser University – The Disinformation Project (Dr. Ahmed Al-Rawi – Project Director): http://www.sfu.ca/communication/research/projects/the-disinformation-project.html 
c. Retraction Watch: http://retractionwatch.com/ 

2. Predatory Journals:
a. Predatory journals: no definition, no defence: https://www.nature.com/articles/d41586-019-03759-y 
b. Beall's list of potential predatory journals and publishers: https://beallslist.net/ 
c. Yale University Library: https://guides.library.yale.edu/c.php?g=296124&p=1973764 
d. MD Anderson Center: https://mdanderson.libanswers.com/faq/206446 
e. The Ottawa Hospital Research Institute: http://www.ohri.ca/journalology/one-stop-shop-predatory-journals 
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